GTATE OF NEW MEXICO RGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMEN			Form C Revise	-104 5 10-1-78	
		ATION DIVISION ox 2088	RECEIVED BY	-1	
IANTA PE		W MEXICO 87501			
			FEB 07 1984		
LAND DEFECT		DR ALLOWABLE	O. C. D.		
CAREFORIDA DAS		AND SPORT OIL AND NATURAL	ABTECH OTHER		
Cherolor Vatas Patr	coleum Corporation V				
Address.	4th St., Artesia, NM 88210)			
Reason(s) Tor Liling (Check proper		Other (Please expla			
New Well	Change in Transporter of:		, ,		
Recompletion		FI			
Change In Ownership	Caningheod Gan Cond	ensate			
f change of ownership give name and address of previous owner_	\ e				
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AT	ND LEASE Well No. Pool Name, Including	Formation Kind	cl Lease	Leose M	
Ruth XK Federal	Pecos Slope		, Foderal or Foo Federal	NM 51830	
Location				-,	
Unit Letter ; ;	2180 Feel From The South Li	ine and 1980 Fee	From The East	, 	
Line of Section 1	Township 7S Range 2	. тырм,	Chaves	County	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	ORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL G	AS			
Nome of Authorized Transporter of	Cli 🚺 cr Condensate 🕅	Address (Give address to whic	Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)		
Navajo Crude Oil Pur	Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas [X]	Box 159, Artesia, NM 88210 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)			
Transwestern Pipeline Co.		Box 2521, Houston, TX 77001			
If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	Unit Sec. Twp. Rgc.	Is gas actually connected? Yes	When approx 5=7		
f this production is commingled	with that from any other lease or pool.				
Designate Type of Compl	etion (X)	New Well Workever Dee X	epeta – Plug Back – Same R 1 1	estv. Util. Hess I I	
Date Spuddod	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	na ng mgampana na na mto na	
12-31-83 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc	2-2-84	4225'	4146 ¹ Tubing Depth		
3679' GR	Abo	3666'	3630'		
Perferations 3666-3937'			Depth Casing Shoe		
5000-5957	TUBING, CASING, AN	ID CEMENTING RECORD			
HOLESIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CI	EMENT	
14-3/4"	10-3/4"	841'	550		
7-7/8"	<u>4-1/2"</u> <u>2-3/8"</u>	<u>4225'</u> 3630'	665		
			i		
TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be able for this d	after recovery of total volume of l lepth or be for full 24 hours)	load oil and must be equal to o	r exceed top all.	
DIL WELL Dote First New Oil Run To Tanks	Dete of Test	Producing Niethod (Flow, pump	o, sas lift, etc.)		
		Carlos Desserves	Choke Size		
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure			
Actual Pred, During Test	Oil-Bbla.	Water-Bbls.	Gas + MCF		
]				
GAS WELL					
Actual Frod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensa	ile -	
205 Terling Mathod (pitol, back pr.)	3 hrs Tubing Pressue (shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-1D)	Choke Size		
Back Pressure	250	Pkr	1/2"		
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA			ERVATION DIVISION		
		APPROVED FEI	3 11 1985	., 19	
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given			Original Signad By		
bove is this and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		Leslie A. Clements			
		TITLESupervisor District II			
	S	This form is to be fi	lud in compliance with nit	5.55 1107.	
Autonta	1. os alex	I want this form must be at	or allowable for a newly dri accompanied by a tabulation	OF AND CRATHERS	
(Sienarwe) Production Supervisor		woll, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tasts taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-			
	(Tida)	l able on new and recomple	cted walls,		
- M. S	2-3-84	I say seals beats	ng I. II, III, and VI for ch anaporter, or other such che	neor of condition	
	(Dule)	Separate Forms C-10	14 munt be flind for each	pool in multipi	
		H completed wells.			

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

RECEIVED BY

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE February 5, 1985

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

purchase of gas from the _____Yates Petroleum Corp.

	Operator
Ruth "XK" Lease	#1 Well Unit
<u>1-7S-25E</u> S.T.R.	Pecos Slope (Abo) Pool
Transwestern Name of Purchaser	was made on February 4, 1985
	Transwestern Pipeline Company
	Company
	And Bunk Rodney C. Burke Representative
	Jr. Analyst, Contract Administration

Title

cc: Operator

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501